

Special Case No. 40 of 2020
(CIS No.40/2020)
CNR No: WBSP01-012031 -2020
Present: Rajesh Chakraborty [J.O Code: WB00764]

Order No.16 dated: 16-06-2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of twenty-two accused persons, thirteen accused persons namely **Sankar Sardar, Srijan Pradhan, Pijush Kanti Pradhan, Sutarpan Pradhan, Dipankar Pradhan, Sanjay Khila, Prasanta Das, Biswanath Bera Bhatati Pradhan, Sushama Pradhan, Sandipa Pradhan, Ujjal Pradhan @ Uttal** and **Debasish Pradhan** appeared before the Court and files a petition along with vokalatnama praying for same bail. They are taken into custody till date.

Rest accused persons are absent by petition.

Heard both sides on the same bail prayer of accused persons.

Learned advocate moves bail application on behalf of accused persons and submits that all the accused persons have already been granted bail by the learned ACJM, Alipore and they are present in Court and prays for same bail.

Learned P.P raised objection.

Perused the materials on record.

It appears from the case record that these accused persons have already been granted bail by the learned ACJM, Alipore. Considering this aspect, accused persons are permitted to remain on same bail.

To 06.11.2025 for appearance of accused persons and consideration of charge.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.